506371027 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6417783

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| F. DALE PRATT | 11/17/2020 |
| KENNETH A. LAMBE | 11/17/2020 |
| DORU GORZO | 11/17/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EXTENSIVE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES PARTNERSHIP | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 528 CANTERBURY PLACE SW | |
| City: | CALGARY, ALBERTA | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | T2W 2G2 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17102684 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: victor.cardona@hrfmlaw.com

VICTOR A. CARDONA Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE**

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2519.050A (HA-P2856US) |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | VICTOR CARDONA |
| SIGNATURE: | /VICTOR CARDONA/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/24/2020 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 3

source=H1894386#page1.tif source=H1894386#page2.tif source=H1894386#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054460 FRAME: 0388** 506371027

DUAL ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, WE,

F. Dale PRATT, a citizen of Canada, residing at 528 Canterbury Place SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2W 2G2, Canada;

Kenneth A LAMBE, a citizen of Canada, residing at 764 Woodpark Blvd. 5W, Calgary, Alberta, T2W 3R8, Canada; and

Doru GORZO, a citizen of Canada, residing at 815 Riverdale Ave. SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2S 0Y5, Canada,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DOWNHOLE VIBRATION AND SHOCK ABSORBING DEVICE

| for which an application for Let | ters Patent of the United States, Serial No. <u>17/102.684</u> , was filed on |
|----------------------------------|---|
| November 24, 2020 | which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. |
| 62/940,015 filed on November | 25, 2019 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/010,845 filed |
| April 16, 2020 , and | |

WHEREAS, EXTENSIVE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES PARTNERSHIP, a Canadian company, having offices at 528 Canterbury Place SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2W 2G2, Canada, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said EXTENSIVE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES PARTNERSHIP, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application—including the right to claim priority to said application—all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the

Page 1 of 4

(8087383).3)

PATENT REEL: 054460 FRAME: 0389 Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

| | | | Management of the second of th |
|---------------------|-------------------|---|--|
| | F. Dale P | RATT | |
| | | | |
| <u> </u> | Dated: _ | 17 NOV | 20_20 |
| Witness | | - 187 - 187 | |
| | | | |
| | Dated: _ | *************************************** | , 20 |
| Witness | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | F Thereunth cot | provinced and east s | hie 1 Today ac |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | F, I hereunta set | my hand and seal t | his <u>[7</u> day of |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | F, I hereunta set | my hand and seal t | his <u>[7</u> day of |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | | | his <u>[7</u> day of |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | | my hand and seal t | his <u>[Z</u> day of |
| November 2020 | Kenneth | A. LAMBE | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | Kenneth | | |
| November 2020 | Kenneth | A. LAMBE | |
| November 2020 | Kenneth | A. LAMBE | |

Page 3 of 4

(80.873835.3)

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I H OUONINGER 20 20 | ereunto set | t my hand and seal this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of |
|--|-------------|--|
| - Ass | Doru &C | em adeciá |
| tness | Dated: . | |
| | Dated: | , 20 |

Page 4 of 4

(84.873831.1)

RECORDED: 11/24/2020

PATENT REEL: 054460 FRAME: 0391